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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 25-125 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplement No. 1, are effective as of 
the date shown.  Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
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3-1 Original 
3-2 Original 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4 
 54th Revised Page 4-12 
 Cancels 53rd Revised Page 4-12 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd) 
 

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
       Monthly 
       Rate 
 

(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge 
 

Surcharge applied to interstate charges  29.2% 
 

(E) Access Recovery Charge 
 
The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below 
 
 General Rate 
 Per Month 
 
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and 
ISDN BRI, all jurisdictions 

- Individual Line or trunk, each  $0.00 
 Single Line Business 
- Individual Line or trunk, each  $2.50  
 Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex 
- Per individual line or trunk  $3.00   
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4 
 6th Revised Page 6-261 
 Cancels 5th Revised Page 6-261 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
 

(L) Common Channel Signaling RATE 
Access Service 

 
STP access mileage 
- Per month, per mile  $3.50 
 
Note:  An STP Port Termination charge also applies. 
See Section 6.9.2(A) following. 

 
(M) Billing Validation Service 

 
(1) Query Transport 

- Per query  0.000200 
 
(2) Query Validation 

- Per query  0.040000 
 
(3) Service Establishment 

- Per originating point 
code   125.00 

 
(N) Toll Free* Data Base Access Service 

(available with Trunkside BSA-101459X Option equipped out of band 
Signaling) 

 
Basic Query Charge 
- Per Query  0.000200 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* "Toll Free" is considered to mean any access service which utilizes any of the following NPA's: 

800, 888, 877, 866, 855, 844, 833, and 822 as they become available to the industry. 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4 
 8th Revised Page 6-277 
 Cancels 7th Revised Page 6-277 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

6.9.2 End Office 
 

(A) Local Switching 
       Non Toll Free Toll Free 
       Originating Originating Terminating 
    Premium Rates Rate Rate Rate 
 
    LS1-Feature Groups A & B $.002273 $.000000 $.000000 
        (except for FGB when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS1-Lineside BSA and .002270 .000000 .000000 
        Trunkside BSA – 950 
        Option 
        (except for Trunkside 
        BSA-950 Option when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS2-Feature Groups C & D .002273 .000000 .000000 
        (and for FGB when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS2-Trunkside BSA - MTS/WATS .002270 .000000 .000000 
        Option and Trunkside 
        BSA-101164X Option 
         (and for Trunkside 
        BSA-950 Option when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    Transitional Rates 
 
    FGA and FGB .001023 .000000 .000000 
        (except for FGB when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    Lineside BSA and .001022 .000000 .000000 
    Trunkside BSA - 950 Option 
        (except for Trunkside 
        BSA-950 Option when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4 
 5th Revised Page 6-278 
 Cancels 4th Revised Page 6-278 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

6.9.2 End Office (Cont'd) 
 

(A) Local Switching (Cont'd) 
 

 Monthly Rate 
    Dedicated Trunk Port 
    - Originating, per Trunk  $12.50 
    - Terminating, per Trunk  0.00 
 
    Shared End Office Trunk 
    - Originating, per non Toll Free minute of use 0.001581 

- Originating, per Toll Free minute of use  0.000000 
    - Terminating, per minute of use  0.000000 
 
    Common Channel Signaling Access 
    Service STP Port Termination* 
    - Per month, per port  900.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 

180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
 
 


	Pages from FCC 4 02 Checksheets t0120
	Pages from FCC 4 Sec 04 t0120
	Pages from FCC 4 Sec 06 t0120

